PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr DAVID MICHAELI	12/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MENI-MED Ltd
Street Address:	P.O.Box 207
Internal Address:	DN HOF ASHKELON
City:	MOSHAV MASHEN
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	79302

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12980395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (073)791-4320

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: info@microdel.co.il

Correspondent Name: MENI-MED Ltd

Address Line 1: PO BOX 207

Address Line 2: DN HOF ASHKELON

Address Line 4: MOSHAV MASHEN, ISRAEL 79302

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Michaeli

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT1MENI-MED#page1.tif

source=ASSIGNMENT2#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 129

PATENT REEL: 025551 FRAME: 0736

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Dr. David Michaeli and Mr. Michael Michaeli Hereinafter called the assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Meni-Med Ltd P.O.Box 207 Moshav Mashen D.N. Hof Ashkelon Israel, 79302

(hereinafter called the assignce), its successors, assignces, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled: "SURGICAL RETRACTOR"

Described and claimed in the following patent applications: A continuation in part to US patent Application number 12814492 and to US patent 12880162, executed the same date as this assignment;

And in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

and the control of the addition of the same of the	• •
	// ** / L
Dr David Michaeli	Mr Michael Michaeli

Signed on this 29th day of December 2010

PATENT REEL: 025551 FRAME: 0737

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Dr. David Michaeli and Mr. Michael Michaeli Hereinafter called the assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Meni-Med Ltd P.O.Box 207 Moshav Mashen D.N. Hof Ashkelon Israel, 79302

(hereinafter called the assignee), its successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the assignors' entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled: "SURGICAL RETRACTOR"

Described and claimed in the following patent applications:
A continuation in part to US patent Application number 12814492 and to US patent 12880162, executed the same date as this assignment;

And in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

Signed on this 29th day of December 2010

Dr David Michaeli

Mr Michael Michaeli

PATENT REEL: 025551 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 12/29/2010